
   Document G701® – 2017
Change Order

AIA Document G701 – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of 
Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 09:39:53 
ET on 10/30/2023 under Order No.2114461025 which expires on 08/14/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in 
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes:  (3B9ADA3E)

1

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Hopkins County Auxiliary Gym Additions 
to Existing  High Schools

Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 004

     Date: March 20, 2023 Date: October 30, 2023

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Hopkins County Board of Education Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC Danco Construction
230 South Seminary Street
Madisonville, KY 42431     

144 Turner Commons Way
Suite 110
Lexington, KY  40508     

3201 Interstate Drive
Evansville, IN 47715     

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
On the north side of the school, Install 6" C900 line per plan C13.0 and delete one hot tap and one cut and cap existing water 
main. Add Fire Hydrant and Auxiliary 6" Valve at the end of the new line. (where it reconnected on the original plan).  On the 
south side of the school. Install Tee and Valve and reconnect to the existing 6" line going to the Hydrant and Grandstand water 
service at the football field.
 
Add five (5) calendar days.     

The original Contract Sum was $ 9,011,590.00  
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 56,821.00 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 9,068,411.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 11,810.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 9,080,221.00  

The Contract Time will be increased by five (5) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be       

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC Danco Construction Hopkins County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

   
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Christopher Burnham Jones, AIA, 
Associate Principal     

                    

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

October 30, 2023           
DATE DATE DATE



10/30/23, 12:32 PM Printer Friendly Screen

about:blank 1/3

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58912)
Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: High School Auxiliary Gyms
BG Number: 22-408 District: Hopkins County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Danco Construction, Inc. , 0001, General Construction
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Change Order Number 4
Time Extension Required Yes
If Yes Number Of Days 5
Date Of Change Order 10/30/2023 
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency
Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $711,050.00

Net Approved COs $41,950.00

Remaining After Approved COs $669,100.00

Net All COs $68,631.00

Remaining After All COs $642,419.00

This Requested Change Order Amount
+/-

$11,810.00

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-

$667.30

Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency
Balance
Contract Change Requested By General Contractor
Contract Change Reason Code Found Condition
Change Order Description And Justification
On the north side of the school, Install 6" C900 line per plan C13.0 and delete one hot tap and
one cut and cap existing water main.  Add Fire Hydrant and Auxiliary 6" Valve at the end of the
new line. (where it reconnected on the original plan).  On the south side of the school. Install
Tee and Valve and reconnect to the existing 6" line going to the Hydrant and Grandstand water
service at the football field.

javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/bgNum/DispForm.aspx?ID=3866&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FbgNum%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D3866
javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpChkLst/DispForm.aspx?ID=3056
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Contracts/DispForm.aspx?ID=18327&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FProject%2520Contracts%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D18327


10/30/23, 12:32 PM Printer Friendly Screen

about:blank 2/3

Cost Benefit To Owner
Cost is fair and reasonable.

Contract unit prices have been utilized
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

No

Detailed Cost Breakdown
Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $10,270.00 86.96%
Materials 0.00%
Profit and Overhead $1,540.00 13.04%
Bond Insurance 0.00%

Cost Breakdown Total: $11,810.00
Cost for this Change Order supported
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

No

Explain Why



10/30/23, 9:41 AM Printer Friendly Screen

about:blank 3/3

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58912)

 

Architect

 

Date

Construction Manager

 

Date

Finance Officer

 

Date

Local Board of Education Designee

 

Date

10/30/23



 
 
 

Hopkins Madisonville North 

Re: BFW review of RFP for work associated with RFI#16 (Water Line Options)  

BFW Project # 22477 

October 09, 2023 

 

 

BFW has reviewed the pricing of the RFP associated with RFI #16. Since BFW does not have access to the CSV breakout 

as requested, the following assessment was completed using the original bid plans and the proposed changes. 

 

OPTION 1: 
 
Additional quantities  
1 FH setting = $5,600.00 
1 Tee and thrust block = $1500.00 
1 gate valve = $1000.00 
Reconnect to existing: $1,500.00  
 

Total assessed add for OPTION 1 = $9,600.00  
 
The contractor proposed $10,270.00 before General O&P is added we feel this could be accepted. 
 

 
OPTION 2: 
 
Additional Quantities 
1 Tee and thrust block = $1500.00 
1 gate valve = $1000.00 
Reconnect to existing = $1,500.00  
400 LF C900 PVC = $20,000.00 
 

Total assessed add for OPTION 2 = $24,000.00 
 

 
The contractor proposed $35,270.00 for this option.  There is too much difference in our estimates to 
recommend Option 2 without further breakdown from the contractor or discussion.  
 
 

 



 
 
 

 

If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact our office at (270) 443-1995. 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Kip W. Kessler 

Construction Administrator 

Bacon Farmer Workman Engineering & Testing, Inc 

 



3201 Interstate Drive • Evansville, IN 47715  
Phone 812.479.7000 •  Fax 812.479.7100 

www.dancoconst.com 

 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 

Thursday, September 21, 2023 

 

To: Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects 

 107 S 5th Street, Paducah, KY 42001 

 

Attn:  Chris Jones 

 

Re: Change Order Request 003 

 Madisonville North Water Line Options 

 Hopkins County Auxiliary Gymnasiums 

 

To Whom it May Concern,  

Danco Construction, Inc. submits the following proposal to provide the labor, material, and equipment to 

complete the following work proposed by Kenny McDaniel at BFW Engineering: 

 

• Option 1 – NO LOOP 

o Scope:  

▪ On the north side of the school, Install 6” C900 line per plan C13.0 and delete one 

hot tap and one cut and cap existing water main.  Add Fire Hydrant and Auxiliary 6” 

Valve at the end of the new line. (where it reconnected on the original plan).  On the 

south side of the school. Install Tee and Valve and reconnect to the existing 6” line 

going to the Hydrant and Grandstand water service at the football field. 

o Cost: 

▪ Subcontractor: $10,270.00 

▪ OH/Mark-up: $  1,540.00 

▪ Total:  $11,810.00 

o Time Request: 

▪ (5) calendar days 

  



3201 Interstate Drive • Evansville, IN 47715  
Phone 812.479.7000 •  Fax 812.479.7100 

www.dancoconst.com 

 

Page 2 of 2 
 

• Option 2 – WITH LOOP 

o Scope: 

▪ On the south side of the school. Install Tee and Valve and reconnect to the existing 

6” line going to the Hydrant and Grandstand water service at the football field.  On 

north side of School Install 6” C-900 pipe from east location show to a location near 

the existing hydrant near the football field. Terminate this proposed line with a Hot 

Tap and valve to the existing line feeding the hydrant. Delete the cut and cap of the 

existing main as shown on Bid Documents. 

o Cost: 

▪ Subcontractor: $35,270.00 

▪ OH/Mark-up: $  5,290.00 

▪ Total:  $40,560.00 

o Time Request: 

▪ (10) calendar days 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please contact me with any questions. 

 

 

David Greenwood 

Estimator / Project Manager 

 



B
U
S
E
S

O
N
L
Y

BURIED UTILITIES NOTE

IT'S THE LAW

www.kentucky811.com
Two Business Days Before You Dig

Kentucky 811
Know what's below.

Call before you dig.

Call 811 or 800-752-6007

LEGEND

COPYRIGHT © 2022

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

ARCHITECTS, PLLC

JOB NO.

DATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

REVISIONS

SHEET

No. Description Date

C
:
\
u

s
e

r
s
\
s
k
i
r
k
\
a

p
p

d
a

t
a

\
l
o

c
a

l
\
b

e
n

t
l
e

y
\
p

r
o

j
e

c
t
w

i
s
e

\
w

o
r
k
i
n
g

d
i
r
\
b
f
w

m
e
-
p
w

.
b
e

n
t
l
e

y
.
c
o
m

_
b
f
w

m
e
-
p
w

-
0
1

\
s
t
e

p
h
e

n
.
k
i
r
k
\
d
0

1
3
5

0
5

2
\
0

3
 
S

I
T

E
 
U

T
I
L

I
T

Y
 
S

H
E

E
T

S

W
W
W
.B
FW

EN
G
IN
EE
RS

.C
O
M

500
 SO

UT
H 1

7th
 ST

.
PA

DU
CA

H, 
KY

 42
003

P: 
270

.44
3.1

995

403
 NO

RT
H C

OU
RT

 ST
.

MA
RIO

N, 
IL 6

295
9

P: 
618

.99
7.9

190

121
5 D

IUG
UID

 DR
.

MU
RR

AY
, K

Y 4
207

1
P: 

270
.75

3.7
307

966
 DO

UB
LE

 BR
IDG

E R
D.

LE
WI

SB
UR

G, 
TN

 37
091

P: 
931

.35
9.4

882

907
 AR

RO
W 

RD
., S

TE
. 2

CH
AM

PA
IGN

, IL
. 61

821
P: 

217
.53

0.4
283

CO
PY

RI
GH

T 
©,

 20
19

 - 
BA

CO
N,

 F
AR

ME
R,

 W
OR

KM
AN

 E
NG

IN
EE

RI
NG

 &
 T

ES
TI

NG
, IN

C.F
O

R
 
C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

I
O

N

21
91

1
Mc

DA
NI

EL
KE

NN
ET

H 
D.

PROFESS
IO

NA
L 

EN
GINEER

STATE O
F

 K
EN

TU
CKY

L I C
EN

SE

D

H
O

P
K

I
N

S
 
C

O
U

N
T

Y
 
H

I
G

H
 
S

C
H

O
O

L
S

 
-

A
U

X
I
L

I
A

R
Y

 
G

Y
M

N
A

S
I
U

M
S

M
A

D
I
S

O
N

V
I
L
L
E

,
 
K

Y

GENERAL SITE UTILITY NOTES:

SITE UTILITY PLAN - MNH

SCALE: ########

)4#2*+%�S%#LE


�+N�(EE6��

�� � �� �� �� ���

��KPEJ������HV�

#U:+L+#4Y�)Y/N#S+U/
#&&+6+ON

(�(�E��������

/#&+SON8+LLE�NO46*
*O2-+NS�*+)*�S%*OOL


B4+%-�BL&)�
(�(�E��������

SITE UTILITY KEY NOTES

S
I
T

E
 
U

T
I
L

I
T

Y
 
P

L
A

N
 
-
 
M

N
H

C13.0

22477

12.12.2022

SAK

KDM

ENLARGED VIEW

SCALE: N.T.S.

1

SCALE:   N.T.S.

TYPICAL HVAC CONCRETE PAD DETAIL

Install yellow
highlight as in bid
documents.

add fire hydrant at
end of the line
extension. min. 50'
from building

install tee, gate
valve
and reconnect to
existing 6" waterline

OPTION #1



B
U
S
E
S

O
N
L
Y

BURIED UTILITIES NOTE

IT'S THE LAW

www.kentucky811.com
Two Business Days Before You Dig

Kentucky 811
Know what's below.

Call before you dig.

Call 811 or 800-752-6007

LEGEND

COPYRIGHT © 2022

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

ARCHITECTS, PLLC

JOB NO.

DATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

REVISIONS

SHEET

No. Description Date

C
:
\
u

s
e

r
s
\
s
k
i
r
k
\
a

p
p

d
a

t
a

\
l
o

c
a

l
\
b

e
n

t
l
e

y
\
p

r
o

j
e

c
t
w

i
s
e

\
w

o
r
k
i
n
g

d
i
r
\
b
f
w

m
e
-
p
w

.
b
e

n
t
l
e

y
.
c
o
m

_
b
f
w

m
e
-
p
w

-
0
1

\
s
t
e

p
h
e

n
.
k
i
r
k
\
d
0

1
3
5

0
5

2
\
0

3
 
S

I
T

E
 
U

T
I
L

I
T

Y
 
S

H
E

E
T

S

W
W
W
.B
FW

EN
G
IN
EE
RS

.C
O
M

500
 SO

UT
H 1

7th
 ST

.
PA

DU
CA

H, 
KY

 42
003

P: 
270

.44
3.1

995

403
 NO

RT
H C

OU
RT

 ST
.

MA
RIO

N, 
IL 6

295
9

P: 
618

.99
7.9

190

121
5 D

IUG
UID

 DR
.

MU
RR

AY
, K

Y 4
207

1
P: 

270
.75

3.7
307

966
 DO

UB
LE

 BR
IDG

E R
D.

LE
WI

SB
UR

G, 
TN

 37
091

P: 
931

.35
9.4

882

907
 AR

RO
W 

RD
., S

TE
. 2

CH
AM

PA
IGN

, IL
. 61

821
P: 

217
.53

0.4
283

CO
PY

RI
GH

T 
©,

 20
19

 - 
BA

CO
N,

 F
AR

ME
R,

 W
OR

KM
AN

 E
NG

IN
EE

RI
NG

 &
 T

ES
TI

NG
, IN

C.F
O

R
 
C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

I
O

N

21
91

1
Mc

DA
NI

EL
KE

NN
ET

H 
D.

PROFESS
IO

NA
L 

EN
GINEER

STATE O
F

 K
EN

TU
CKY

L I C
EN

SE

D

H
O

P
K

I
N

S
 
C

O
U

N
T

Y
 
H

I
G

H
 
S

C
H

O
O

L
S

 
-

A
U

X
I
L

I
A

R
Y

 
G

Y
M

N
A

S
I
U

M
S

M
A

D
I
S

O
N

V
I
L
L
E

,
 
K

Y

GENERAL SITE UTILITY NOTES:

SITE UTILITY PLAN - MNH

SCALE: ########

)4#2*+%�S%#LE


�+N�(EE6��

�� � �� �� �� ���

��KPEJ������HV�

#U:+L+#4Y�)Y/N#S+U/
#&&+6+ON

(�(�E��������

/#&+SON8+LLE�NO46*
*O2-+NS�*+)*�S%*OOL


B4+%-�BL&)�
(�(�E��������

SITE UTILITY KEY NOTES

S
I
T

E
 
U

T
I
L

I
T

Y
 
P

L
A

N
 
-
 
M

N
H

C13.0

22477

12.12.2022

SAK

KDM

ENLARGED VIEW

SCALE: N.T.S.

1

SCALE:   N.T.S.

TYPICAL HVAC CONCRETE PAD DETAIL

install yellow
highlight
as in bid documents

install additional line
to make connection
at
existing line and
hydrant.

install tee, gate
valve
and reconnect to
existing 6" waterline

OPTION #2


	SIF
	#22477 Hopkins Madisonville North - BFW Review of RFP for RFI #16 (Rev1)



